Site Name  Hole Name Lat. Long. Seabed Depth : mBRT RT-MSL : 28.5 m Report Date :
Depth (F): @24:00 mBRT mbsf Progress : m Drilling/Coring/Underreaming Hrs. : hrs Last BOP PT: Next BOP PT:
Depth : @06:00 mBRT mbsf LAST CASING : x mbsf( mBRT) Last BOP FT: Next BOP FT:
Summary of Operation on : Cut #14 ~ #23 ESCS cores. Drop #24 ESCS inner barrel. Last Glycol 35gal Inj.
on : Commence to remove mud return hose from Akema wiper at 3,663mBRT. mBRT: meter below rotary table
Time Breakdown ( 00:00 - 24:00 on ) mbsf: meter below sea floor
Detail of Operation
Cut #14 ESCS core (C0024G-14X, ESCS) from 4,086.5mBRT to 4,096.0mBRT (215.0mbsf - 224.5mbsf): Auto driller 18m/hr, Max WOB 30kN.
Cut #14 ESCS core; WOB: 20-50kN, HPS: 50rpm x 0.0-8.0kNm, SPP: 200gpm x 3.0-3.2MPa. Load sinker bar and recover inner barrel  (Recovery 6.00m, 63.2%).
Cut #15 ESCS core (C0024G-15X, ESCS) from 4,096.0mBRT to 4,105.5mBRT (224.5mbsf - 234.0mbsf): Auto driller 18m/hr, Max WOB 30kN.
Drop #15 inner barrel and leave sinker bar inside string. Chase inner barrel w/250gpm x 0.9MPa. Land inner barrel (0.9 → 4.9MPa, 18min).
Cut #15 ESCS core; WOB: 30-60kN, HPS: 50rpm x 0.0-8.0kNm, SPP: 200gpm x 3.0-3.2MPa. Recover inner barrel  (Recovery 7.80m, 82.1%).
Cut #16 ESCS core (C0024G-16X, ESCS) from 4,105.5mBRT to 4,115.0mBRT (234.0mbsf - 243.5mbsf): Auto driller 28m/hr, Max WOB 30kN.
Drop #16 inner barrel and leave sinker bar inside string. Chase inner barrel w/250gpm x 0.9MPa. Land inner barrel (0.9 → 4.9MPa, 18min).
Cut #16 ESCS core; WOB: 10-40kN, HPS: 60rpm x 0.0-8.0kNm, SPP: 200gpm x 3.0-3.2MPa. Recover inner barrel  (Recovery 9.53m, 100.3%).
Cut #17 ESCS core (C0024G-17X, ESCS) from 4,115.0mBRT to 4,124.5mBRT (243.5mbsf - 253.0mbsf): Auto driller 24m/hr, Max WOB 30kN.
Drop #17 inner barrel and leave sinker bar inside string. Chase inner barrel w/250gpm x 0.9MPa. Land inner barrel (0.9 → 4.9MPa, 18min).
Cut #17 ESCS core; WOB: 10-40kN, HPS: 50rpm x 0.0-8.0kNm, SPP: 250gpm x 4.9-5.1MPa. Recover inner barrel  (Recovery 3.54m, 37.3%).
Unload sinker bar and sweep out 10m3 with 800gpm x 7.7-10.0MPa.
Cut #18 ESCS core (C0024G-18X, ESCS) from 4,124.5mBRT to 4,134.0mBRT (253.0mbsf - 262.5mbsf): Auto driller 23m/hr, Max WOB 30kN.
Drop #18 inner barrel and make a stand connection. Chase inner barrel w/250gpm x 0.9MPa. Land inner barrel (0.9 → 4.9MPa, 18min).
Cut #18 ESCS core; WOB: 0-20kN, HPS: 60rpm x 0.0-8.0kNm, SPP: 200gpm x 3.0-3.2MPa. Load sinker bar and recover inner barrel  (Recovery 4.85m, 51.1%).
Cut #19 ESCS core (C0024G-19X, ESCS) from 4,134.0mBRT to 4,143.5mBRT (262.5mbsf - 272.0mbsf): Auto driller 33m/hr, Max WOB 30kN.
Drop #19 inner barrel and leave sinker bar inside string. Chase inner barrel w/250gpm x 0.9MPa. Land inner barrel (0.9 → 4.9MPa, 18min).
Cut #19 ESCS core; WOB: 10-40kN, HPS: 60rpm x 0.0-8.0kNm, SPP: 200gpm x 3.0-3.2MPa. Recover inner barrel  (Recovery 7.73m, 81.4%).
Cut #20 ESCS core (C0024G-20X, ESCS) from 4,143.5mBRT to 4,153.0mBRT (272.0mbsf - 281.5mbsf): Auto driller 22~38m/hr, Max WOB 30kN.
Drop #20 inner barrel and leave sinker bar inside string. Chase inner barrel w/250gpm x 0.7MPa. Land inner barrel (0.7 → 4.7MPa, 18min).
Cut #20 ESCS core; WOB: 0-60kN, HPS: 60rpm x 0.0-6.5kNm, SPP: 250gpm x 4.8-5.0MPa. Recover inner barrel  (Recovery 5.83m, 61.4%).
Cut #21 ESCS core (C0024G-21X, ESCS) from 4,153.0mBRT to 4,162.5mBRT (281.5mbsf - 291.0mbsf): Auto driller 28~30m/hr, Max WOB 30kN.
Drop #21 inner barrel and leave sinker bar inside string. Chase inner barrel w/250gpm x 0.8MPa. Land inner barrel (0.8 → 4.7MPa, 18min).
Cut #21 ESCS core; WOB: 0-45kN, HPS: 60rpm x 0.0-7.0kNm, SPP: 200gpm x 3.0-3.2MPa. Recover inner barrel  (Recovery 3.60m, 37.9%).
Grease up coreline (FWD) from 4,000m to 1,900m for preservation while recover inner barrel. Unload sinker bar and switch coreline to AFT.
Unload sinker bar and sweep out 10m3 with 800gpm x 7.7-10.0MPa.
Cut #22 ESCS core (C0024G-22X, ESCS) from 4,162.5mBRT to 4,172.0mBRT (291.0mbsf - 300.5mbsf): Auto driller 22m/hr, Max WOB 30kN.
Drop #22 inner barrel and make a stand connection. Chase inner barrel w/250gpm x 0.9MPa. Land inner barrel (0.9 → 4.6MPa, 23min).
Cut #22 ESCS core; WOB: 0-60kN, HPS: 60rpm x 0.0-6.5kNm, SPP: 200gpm x 3.0-3.2MPa. Load sinker bar and recover inner barrel  (Recovery 7.90m, 83.2%).
Cut #23 ESCS core (C0024G-23X, ESCS) from 4,172.0mBRT to 4,181.5mBRT (300.5mbsf - 310.0mbsf): Auto driller 24~31m/hr, Max WOB 30kN.
Drop #23 inner barrel and leave sinker bar inside string. Chase inner barrel w/250gpm x 0.9MPa. Land inner barrel (0.9 → 4.7MPa, 18min).
Cut #23 ESCS core; WOB: 0-45kN, HPS: 60rpm x 0.0-7.5kNm, SPP: 200gpm x 3.2-3.4MPa. Recover inner barrel  (Recovery 5.20m, 54.7%).
Drop #24 inner barrel and leave sinker bar inside string. Chase inner barrel w/250gpm x 0.8MPa. Land inner barrel (0.8 → 4.8MPa, 18min).
(03:00~24:00) DP advisory status due to GNS #1 receiving abnormal signal.
Time Breakdown (00:00 - 06:00 on ) * The data on 00:00 - 06:00 is unofficial.
Detail of Operation
Cut #24 ESCS core (C0024G-24X, ESCS) from 4,181.5mBRT to 4,191.0mBRT (310.0mbsf - 319.5mbsf): Auto driller 22m/hr, Max WOB 30kN.
Cut #24 ESCS core; WOB: 20-50kN, HPS: 60rpm x 0.0-6.5kNm, SPP: 200gpm x 3.1-3.3MPa. Recover inner barrel  (Recovery 8.80m, 92.6%).
Grease up coreline (AFT) from 4,000m to 2,000m for preservation while recover inner barrel. Unload sinker bar.
Pump 21m3 of Stoploss. Stop puming after 21m3 pumped due to plugged suction line from active tank #1 (Stoploss). Displace drill string with 10m3 of drill water.
POOH 10-5/8" RCB assembly from 4,165mBRt to 3,663mBRT.